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In 1978, 150 randonly selécted agriculture students
at uurray State Unlver51ty were surveyed to determingstheir general
background characterlstlcs, high school characterisvi cs, wor@%
expériences people and.factors influential in their -choice of a
college ma L, ¥9als and expectationss-and-selgcted’ .agriculture

._zlated attitudes. The agriculture students! Siwmilarities and
d

_ students select agriculture as’ theirymajor, as well as the” factors

fferences with counterpirt at ,the 1862 land grant Universities in °

‘the South were a}so determlned.n0ver 95 percent of Murray State

agriculture students weze-whitk and one in five was female. HMurray
students were more rural uitthB‘percent clgiming farm or open

country residence,, a- proportion .twice as great as that f land grant P
chools. Slightly more than. 60 percent of students in. both groups
mentioned parental 1n£1uence in their.choice of career major.
Eighty-seven percent of the 'Murray stldents cited ‘preferience for

- country life a% a feason for choosing the agrlculture major.,A higher ~\4

" profjortion of uurray sgpdeqts (8 <gercent) deperided on scholarsaips . -
anﬂ student loans and ants as. ource -for financial support. This

which seeks to obtain a “bét understandlng of the reasons why -

r

relatinq o their career choices. Tabular data squ\rlze the -~ .

. percentage responses Of| both study,groups. (DS)
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S g SEAE .' A PROFILE OF AGRICULTURE STUDENTS |
L ,.v,/,.‘..u, . - N . . t . .
.ot (/ '\AT MURRAY STATE uglvmsm R
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- o ' . ’ ! i - ' e ‘ ® .
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Departments of agr1cu1ture in U.S. co11eges and uaners1tles‘have been/

exper1enc1ng phenomena] growth in gnro]]ment in recent years A matter oﬁ‘

. cons1derab1e interest- to the adm1n1strato;s and thesfaculty oﬁ.agrtculturad ‘
"./ . schools, bes1des the sheer increase in e%rol1ment is the fact, :hat the new
_",agr1cu1turé students are in.“some s1gn1f1cant'ways d1fferent from riculture- Cd
: students of the past * Increas1ng1;: a much h1gher proportfon~of e new /,; o

~students are fema]e and urban born and they appear to be preparing hemse1ves ?‘

Y

“ to enter_fnto agr1cu1ture\re1ated occupat1ons rather than prepar1ng themSe1Ves ;; .
. ~ TN, -\ i o . J

. to efter into_ agr1cu1ture as a way of life/ , 4- o 3:,' < R

N . ' . - ” Q '< .

The sh1ft in the kind of students coming to the Field: o| agriculture s+ o
fbound to have 1mportant 1mp11cat1ons not cn1y for the schoo]s where they are e

. « @ :
' to be tra1ned but a1so for 1arger 1§sues of manpower and food product1on

<

The farm popu1at1qg in the u:s: " has been dec11n1ng stead11y in number s1nce ¥
WOr1d War II. But our. need or ob11gat1on to produ Larger and larger annuﬂts -

" of ‘food has not beert dec11n1ng but 1ncreas1ng all, alonq Therefore the\\ o /

‘\ » \v

changes tak1ng p1ace 1n schools of . agr1cu1tL - are not ohly of s1qn1f1cance

to the schoo] itself or the state in which the schoo1 is 1ocated but they
" are tied to the future ye11 be1ng of the nat1on and the wor1d i Y
‘ In th1s changed context, it is ‘a Fatter of theOret1ca1 and doc1a1 policy -
re]evance to knou who are the new. ad‘!‘h1ture students. what are the1r charaz—

~

ter1st1cs, and, what are the1r asp1rat1ons for the future Further, the

. -
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tra1n1ng of agr1cu1ture students 1n t U S, uhas been trad1t1oha]?y a respon~ '
' &t

. s1b111ty of the 1and grant coTTeges However, reg1qna1 state un1yers1t1es and -

O pr1vate 1nst1tut1on§,of h}gher educat1on are a];o 1nv01ved 1n provwdl ng- agrl—

——N

v cu]ture related educat1on to thelr students ~This shared respons1b 11 of

'educat1ng agr1cu1ture students may also have 1mp]1cat1ons for the k1nd o7

ot

] . OV R

w oy
v

‘ students the/two systems of 1nstruct1on attract S S gt
by

4

The purpose of th1s paper is to report in‘broad outl1ne the fléd;nqs of ,\
a study ofgagr1cu1ture students at Murray State Un1verswty Th1s study was

' carr1ed out as part of a Targer researéh effort by the: southern land grant

/1nst1tutrons under the t1t’e "Southern Reg1ona? Research PrOJeCt S- 114“‘
( Def1n1ng and Ach1ev1ng E\fe GoaTswa‘A Procéssbe Human Resource DeveTopment”

The magor prEct1ve of- th1s research was to oth1n a better undeﬁstand1nd pf '
.kthe reasons Why studenté seTect'agr1cu1ture as their maJor as weTT db,to
study the factors related to the:r career choices This report presen%s the
resu1ts of lhat pj;t1on of the generaT survey wh1ch descn1be the character1st1cs
>

of agr1cu1ture students at.Murray State University. In add1t1on. th1s report

T .
o attemps to show some/dt the: s1m11ar1t1es and d1fferences between agr1cuTture.-

4

students at Murray State Un1vers1ty, a non Tand grant regional state unwversa*y,
and their counterparts attending the 1862 - Tand grant un1vers1t1es of the south*.

hg Data for th1s study were colleécted dur1ng the spr1ng and summer of T977
AN s

through a ma11ed quest1onna1re The ‘sample for the Murray State Un1vers1ty

~agr1cu1ture students was drawn from a 11st of a]] students magor1ng in agri- o

S rt

cuTture dur1ng the 1977 spr1ng seméster To €ensure a reasonab]e\sample s1ze.

1%0 studentsvwere randomly.p1ckednfrom the 1ist. .The sampTe foT the ]and. y'

Vo : . . P

' *1862 Land grant CoTTeges Arkansas, Auburm, Clemson, F]or1da, Georg1a. -

T \\Kentucky, Louisiana," M1ss1ss1 i, North Carolina,
.~ Oklahoma, Tennessee Tech
. Virginia. '

*



gEant 1nst1tut1ons was drawn from s1m11ar 11sts of agr1cu1ture studenf

the different un1vers1t1es From these 11sts a f1fteen percent random samp\e

was drawn Two' ma11 follow- ups and one d1rect contact were used to 1mprGVe
vi resp0nse rates The overa11 response rate for agr1cu1ture students/at Murray ‘
State Un1vers1ty was 78 percent (N=117), a somewhat h1gher response rate than
" that for: the land grant schools The quest1onna1re conta1ned a.var1ety of

quest1ons elated to the students social background educa 1ona] experiences, .

. , and career 1entat1ons .1 , ' e ‘

I

In this report compar1sons are made between“the Mufray State samp1e and
,the 1862 land grant schoo]s sample (N=2535) . The areas f interest covered

vv'1n th1s report\are- 1) general background character1st1cs of the respondents
« & Vd LY -
- 2) h1gh school character1strcs, 3) work experiences;? 4) people-deemed influ~
. R : AR
g , ent1a1 in respondents' elect1onVof his/her maior;?.S) th1ngs deemed 1gportant

. ' by the respondent }p choosidg h1s/her co11ege major, ) goaTs andcexpectations,

*

,d'and 7) selected‘agr1ﬁu1ture rq]ated\att1tudes of the respondg@t Results are

presented in- percentage. form > S . ' S B
A . C -
o . . : ; : Q/'. .”‘ s ~/"“~ i . . ' . - .
. General Background.CharacteriStics (Tab]e 1) T ok
b . ' N o .
.Y . An exam1nat1on of the genera1 character1st1cs of tne study popuJatlon E

LY

shows that Murray State Un1vers1ty agr1cu1ture stud nts, ‘while shar1ng’certa1n

Py

-, character1st1cs w1th their counterparts in the Si

d1ffer from the 1atter sygn1f1cant1y/1n a number of other chazacter:st:cs
i’

In rac1a1 composit1on and c1t1zensh1p, Murray Stetz U 1vers1ty students are
‘very s1m11ar to. the students 1n the 1aﬂd grant 9choo1s Oyer 95 percent oF
do 7 EEEE

‘ . v . - . A NN
. . n

i .

thern 1and grant 1nst1tutlons, ‘

Murray State Un1yersxty_agr1chture‘students are wh1te,-and 1most all*of thenéf
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are'citizens.ot“the United States The proportwon of female students at Murray - \
S S T
State Un1vers1ty is about 10 percent 1ower than that of the Tand grant schoo]s .

On]y one in five Murray State Un1vers1ty students is a fema]e Addltlona11y,

o

a higher: prdp‘nt1on of Murray State Un1vers1ty;students are. married aimost 0 .
, percent more than agr1tu1ture students in the land grant un1vers1t1es o
. i) .. . \\ )

‘~ Some s1gn1f1cant d1fferences ex1st between the two groups of students in
’ /]
their res1dence background and types of communities in wh1ch the\r parents vere

"

raised. Murray State\Un1verslty students and the1r~parents are far more rural

/
than the1r counterparts in the 1and grant un1vers1t1es Farm or open country
- /
. :yes1dence was cﬂa1med by approxfmately 58 percent of the Murray State Unwver—

h‘ | 1ty students, a proport1on tw1ce as great as that oﬁ the 1and grant’ schools
- //tiquaﬂy“-gslgmﬁcant is. the fa%t\that the number of Murray State Un1vers1ty
students whose parents nge raised on the farm or in the open country was almost
20 percent greater than students in the 1and grant 1nst1tut1ons Murray State s
vers1ty students reported that Nell over 60 percent of their fathers and _

" gni
moth/;s wern ra1sed on a farm or 1n‘the open country Current residence of o |

‘-; r p rents.of Murray State Un1verstty students has rema1ned more ruraT waty-s1x

7'percent of the parents of Murra State Un vers1ty studentS 11ve on a farm com-
y

pared w1th 24 perceht of the parents of students attend1ng land grant un1vers1t1es
“ 3

In terms. of their parents average yearly 1ncome\and e ucat1ona1 atta1n§

v &

N\ .
ment Murray State Un1vers1ty students have a s1gn1f1cant1y greater represen- v
tat1on at the 1ower ends of the sca1es than do thewr counterparts in the stuig

AN
,&\ popu1a¥10n About 18 percent of the Murray Stafe Uﬂ1versity students report .

the1r parents 1ncome to be below $1O 000 per year; and the range of 1ncome of  ~_ .

-

4.

about 25 percent of th1s gr0up 1s between $1O UOO and $15 OOO per year. A\so.
notewurthy~1s the fact that 29 percent of the“fathers and 17 percent of'the

-3




‘11“ Amothers of Murray State Un1‘ers1ty students have had 1ess than 12 years of .
l:school1ng o fa:m,? . '”>% g:? - ', ) ;1 ’ -
| St11] another s1gnuﬁvcant d1fference~between Murray State Un1vers1ty
-‘sﬂhdents and students at the 1and grant unjvers1t1es is the1r po11t1ca1 or1en—

4A5: - tation” The data show ‘that Murray State Un1vers1ty students: are far 1ess

J1Lke1y to c1a1m a. 11bera1 po11t1ca1>or1entat1on than thewr counterparts at |

T

7 the Tand grant ur1vers1t1es N

{. .. . ) .°' . . X N S C ¥ ‘ ., l R
. High Schozl Background (Table 2) <, f I
. = e

rayNgpte University,;%udenté»sharednuith their counterparts in the -

'f:\'1and grant universiiies a number‘of cﬁaracterisF+cs with respect”t§>secondaty

-d}veducakign However, 1n some areas of interest 'Murray State Unive Sity stu-

"‘_'dents appear to vary fobm the stlﬁntpm tihe land. gmnt schoo]s A much ,’;_’\ -

;j(\:f _ _h1gher proportion of Murray State Un1‘Ers1ty students report%d that the h1gh -
T ‘ R SN :;‘5“
fschoo\s from wh1ch they graduated offered*cpurses in: agr1cu1ture tw1ce as fhe,u ’

‘many Murr§y=State Un1vers1ty students as 1and grant schoo] students reported
tak1ng thesqﬁgourses Among the Murray State Un1vers1ty students who sa1d , gft,f

¢ that their deo&s1on to major.ih. agr1cu1ture was 1nf1uenced by some course'
\ 3

ﬁof?ered in h1gh schoo] 86 percent sald it was an agr1cu1ture course. JA,;;:-

-.1owér proport1on of Jand grant un1vers1ty studehts were s1m11ar]y 1nf1uenced
A

In genpra1¢ part1c1pat1on rates in h1gh schooT act1v1t1es vere’ S\mllar

S for Murray State Un1vers1ty studénts and the1r countérparts‘1m the, 1and grant . '%"

_1nst1tut1ons prever, in most categor1es of act1v1t1es, Murray State: Un1vers1ty ‘\
_ ;.

S fstudents had a s11ght1y*h1gher part1c1pat1on rate The d1fference between the

!

s “two groups of students is particu]ar1y n0t1cea§]e in aq"1°”]turp re]ated aCt1- |
t v1ty groups such as 4-H, FFA FHA and other vocat1ona4 t’lubs3 ! :. | r u:d“'eﬁ
4 = S / N T :
: { e N ?
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The f1gures;show that Mhrray State Un1vers1ty had a sign1f1cant1y 1arger

percentage of students report1ng work exper1ence on a farm however, the pro-

-port1on of Murray State. Un1vers1ty students report1ng nonfarm work exper1ence'

4

- was s11ght1y 1ower ‘than that of the 1and graht schoo1s | Seventy four percent

_,i'

of the Murray State Un1vers1ty agr1cu1ture maJors stated that they 677ked on
L 3
-their parents'”farm A s1m11ar number a]so sa1d that they worked as hired

'emp1dyees on other farms or ranches Fewer thah 50 percent of the 1and qrant

‘e 7.

uﬁmvers1ty stu nts c1a1med farm work exper1ence, e1ther on a “home farm or as

" as their major for both gﬁzgps of‘students in ths studﬂ‘_wS11ght1y more than

_ 4
60 percent‘hf students Ain- bo study groups ment1oned parents 1nf1uence A

» o
‘

Sy ‘ h
,"j'h1gher percentage of Murray State Un1Jers1ty4§Eudents, however, cited the

‘former students (28 percent) Among other persons deemed 1nf1uent1a1 by

‘;teach

ﬁ'-' Tﬁf pr1mary reason that botngurray State Un1vers1ty students and the

“1nf1uence of o\ker 1nd1v1dua1s vocatwona1 agr1cu1ture teacher (35 percent)

L 3

' county extensqon agent (19 percent), co11ege teacher isor (44 percent) and

studeg:s 1n this survey were-#efEr1narfans, ao11ege fr1ends, h1gh schoo]
< ® .

S, and h1gh schoo1 fr1§nds , - j :
. _ : t ) ot o
_ ; _ 4 . .
Th1ngs Deemed Important in Choos1ng MaJor (Tab)e 5) : .

“.

) .

other students in the study chose the1r present major wds lo prepare for a

‘.r».C_ o

/(h1red employee :v . {:»Eij_:;? ;Fﬁ; S R \t . "
: Peop1e7Deemed IMportégjéin7fnf1uencihgiChoiCe of Major (Tab1e 4) . ' ‘b,,
. > - -'v .' . . v' *., ‘/, .v\‘ -v v“-:‘ B ‘ ' ‘ y . ‘ .
Parents;%er; most 1nf1uent1a}37U{the respondents choos1ng agricu]ture

[

A
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< ' career 0ver 90 percent of the respondents ment1oned career preparaikgn as
- e
! very 1mportant" or’ Of "some importance."” The secOnd most 1mportant reason

~

.~ indicated by both groups of students was "preference for country 11fe "-;‘- -
. T LANS N
- Eighty-seven- percent of Murray State Un1vers1ty students checkedw:h1sgnt moo-
S . ’
f whereas 77 percent - of the 1and grant un1vers1ty students gave "preference ‘-.‘véf Y

_,,for country 11fe" as a. reason for choos1ng this maJor " A much hﬂgher pro--v ; ;
//porf/on of Murray State Un1vers1ty students cred1ted th:ir successfu1 expe-»

RS
r1ence 1n agr1quture as "Jmportant" or "very 1mportaﬂt" in se]ect1ng agr1- '
AW - . ,'l‘»\ . N

gcuTutre as the1$ maJor Al da\1re to he1p others f1gured prom1nent1y in. thewr
det151on to choose agr1cu1ture as a major both for Murray State Un1vers1ty o

'-‘and the other. students he' prom1se‘of.a\good 1ncome a]so p]ayed az-important

-

-

<y f - part 1n the students choice of maJor S1xty-s1x percent of Murray State

,Unlvers1ty students and 58 percent of the other sfudents chechd "to 1nsure
L ’ ‘ﬁ
good 1ncome" as a factor in the1r dec1s1on Other factors, such as\lMy

i -

"fam11y thought 1€'wou1d be best ! "had a course re1ated to this 1n high schoo] ".

-
Y

"had a c:urse relaéed to this in- co11ege" were 1vsted\;: both groups &F

‘ students as hav1ng some,‘but 1ess, 1mportance in the1r cho e’ of maJor F1fty— "

;ie1ght percent of - e urray State Un1vers1ty students and\AD percent of the

a other studen S the survey cons1dered a factor or factors not 1isted}1n fhe

*

. 'QUest1onna1re as “very, 1mportant" in the choice of the1r present maJor : ;}Z,'

) - / P . / .»-_ ' . Lo . -' ’
- T S o T

Membership'in CoT]ege Organizations (Tab1e 6)1 B

3
[

o o An exam1nat1on of the 0rgan1zat1bna1 membersh1p of agr1cu1ture students

R ¢ . .-

’“;} ‘ fndicates that 1nd1v1dua1s in both study popu]ations part1c1pate 1n numerous N
‘_@ do11ege organ1zat1ons There is one~s1gn1f1cant difference 1n participation N

f\\fﬁ1 rates. ‘a hwgher proport1on of Murray State Un1verswty students have membersh1p

. ""* : t .'J - . ) b X
e o, . ) . ) . . . ’e —
- . : ) ) o . .




. o L Lo e :
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o teams compared to only 13 ercent of the other students, and 17 percent of

' iMurray State Un1vers1ty students have membership in col1ege 4-H, FFA, and FHA

.QUn1vers1ty students Tist scholarsh1ps as a source of the1r funds An equal

*

\ compared to onﬁy 9 percent of the students from land grant un1vnrs1t1es : ti}

.’ . . . ) . s

~

QAJ Sources of Funds‘kor College Education (IableEB)_ - ’.-_ e 'L/';"m

\ Students ﬁn'the'survey reported a'number 6f7$ources of"funding'for their.

co11ece educat1on The maJor sources of f1nanc1a1 vd;POrt cwa!H by Murray

f%tate Un1ver’1ty students are the1r sa:;?gs/ £ummer JObS. parents sav1ngs,

qf‘ -
and part t1m work wh11e in col]ege, in“that ord ‘ Students from the other i
A ! / ’

1nd1cate parents sav1ngs, sdhmer J bs, the1r own stTngs. and . f1'

1nst1tut1ons

'y

part-t1me"work in- col]ege, 1n that order as the'maJor sources of(?1n3nc1a1

. - a® N o
Support. In :erest1ng]y, a. h]gher proport1on of* Murray State Un1uersity students -

.depend on’ schoLarsh1ps and student 1oans and grants forhthe1r edu/at1on than.

: N
- do their counterparts 1n the other schoo\s Forty two percent of Murray State

T : . 5 \ R : ]
R propOFt}Oﬂ']1St sﬁudent loans and grants as sources of thelr f1nanc1a1 SUPPOFt
S5 for co11e§e educat:on s - .v"f Coe -'?.;$ T
. Goais'anq/ﬂspirations' . , TR _ Y
o _ ; y Educat1ona1 gpa1s\are about the same ; for both - groups Of students in the T fot'
e study K s11ght1y h1gher proport1on of Murray §tate UnLvers1ty students wwsh
”“'gjto Comp]ete work for a. master 3 degree thén do’ students in the tand grant
o ,_f,schop1s When asked how much educat1on they expect to obta1n the response of _
’ L . - e
» ¢ A 7
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'_both;groups of students suggests that they may, of necess1ty, have to sett]e
for 1ess than what ihey wish to have E1ght pertent of. the Murray State Unlzgr-
,1ty studehtsl%urveyed expect to d1scont1nue the1r 3ch0011ng befor'robta1n1nq

.4 bache}or s degree and none expect to earn a doctohal degnee A higher,' po

:’proport1on of Murray State Un1vers1ty students expect to complete a ‘te;)éi'

| degree than do students from the.other schools g%1ry—f1ve percent of: Murray
”State Un1Vers1ty students expect a master s degree (Tab]e 10), and: 96 perdent
of them hope to do therr graduate work in agr1cu1§ure,-Furthermore. over

A

ha]f of those planning on graduate work expect to rema1n at ﬁhe1r present

e un1vers1ty to comp]ete the1r stud1es SR ( "
'v:"-“Farm1ng P1ans and Res1dent1a1 Preference (Tab]e 11) , T ﬁfff".r'L/
¢ . . . . e : H . :

S : y "__ K _- . : : X ) . \v : - ' . .
fﬁ<f};¢-'flf A Murray State Un?vers1tynstudents who expegt—or foresee the poss1b111ty

: ;;;quarts in the 1and grant 1nstjtut1ons» About one- fou'th of the Samp]é\pxpect alfﬂ .

v{”to 1nher1t a farm, and a s11ght1y higher proport1on foresee the poss1b111ty

'TG}FOf 1nher1f1"9 ohe More sigﬁ}f1cant however, s the deference between the

'ﬁ'.gytwo groups 1n the1r expectat1ons to~own a farm a]one in the future The\d//

| 'fi'L percentage of Murray State Un1vers1ty StUde"ts expect1ng t° 'own. a farm
\

B Jilone“ 1s more‘fhan tw1ce as great as that of the land grant 0n1vers1ty students

o farm aTone

RIS P
l’-.dal Selected Attttudes I JIREES . e | o
\--,rfﬂ.g.. (:Epondents were g1ven ‘seven. statements on women 's issues in ogber to
vie ‘ | -2

determ1ne the1r v1ews on that subJect The,Murray State»Unnver51ty,port10n-of
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./q

.

:, than keep1ng the country51de in its natura1 condition. The o1e of govern-

‘(I‘ . ~

the <ample 1nd1cated that Murray State\Univers‘E§ students are somewhat moﬁe},

~

tradutmonglgjn the1r v1ews of the ro]es of w‘men‘ﬁhan are the other studonts
A}

in the,study The agreement scofe on whether most agr1eu1tura1 nrcupat1on§

L4

'arevupbuited for women is abgut~the same, fog.both grou” $ 55 On the

&

. ~

estion of ‘wheth L] ar t a 1 e ok the ho
-~ qu n w/;t er wi menv e Jus as cap b e as‘men a éﬁ; méi)
on]y 54 perfent of Murray State Un1vers1ty students é!pressed agr ent w1

the'statement whereas the correspond1ng ssore for the 1and grant un}vers1ty
students was 61 percent ' N o .

;'. . The study gr0ups in the survey ‘share s1m11ar atfltudes concern1ng eco-
1og1ca1 issues. Onﬂy a small proport1on (15 perc nt) of Murray State Un1ver—

s1ty students feel that str1p m1n1ng js more impoyrtant to pro 1de energy .
s

ment 1n ecolog1ca1 1ssues is accepted by a: much 1arger percentage of the

A

students in the samp]e (Table 14) _
The respondents percept1on about the field of agr1culture is a posit:ve
one. They be11eve that good career opportun1t1es exist in agr1cu1ture and
that agr1cu1ture is not a dec11n1ng 1ndustry. They d1sagree that most work in
agr1cu1ture can be done by people with very 11ttle edy cat1on (Table 15)
as more sure of what they want in-life than the1r counterparts in the 1and
grant schools and aluupon agr1cu1tura1 students In add1t1on, the view that.
agr1cu1ture students are more fr1end1y and he]pfu1 to other people than non-
agr1cu1tura1 students is shared by 67 percent of Murray State Un1vers1ty _

students and . 55 percent of the others*?n the study (Tab]e 16).

-
‘

'«.4

F1na11y, Murray,,paté'hn1vers1ty agr1cu1ture studepts perce1ve themse1ves .

-
S
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w>Tab1e 1?,”§énera}.§aquround character?stics of Mespomdents (Percentages) . _

e A . .
: - N -

! ] . . : . ) - a .
o ; o Y / ),All o ;”Murrdyg
S LN 4 ¢ 1862 Schoo]s '/ State Upiversity
N R T
s mle v S Lo lime - - g3t Yt

B ~-Female : IR 19, 7

.2, Rac1a1/Ethn1c/1den“t1\ty ‘ =2519 .  N=116
A wmte'Avglo RPN - 948 ' ' - 957 -
Tk o » Ot_ AT . .\\ L 52N o : ALE“:‘

3. County of Citizenship . - - N=2526‘ - CoNemze
S 71 Y NP 57 S 76 M
- : Other - . o ' - 2.6 b o .9 o

B . ' " . . e .‘ . . o . M .

4, Col]ege C1ass1f1cat]on L - N=2525 @ . . N=T17 .
Freshman. . [ - 18.2 N C 2.5
Sophomore X : 21.5 . . 14.5 X
Junior®. . . - ) 26.5 L 21.4 )
‘Senior , o 3. . 28.2
) Graduate/othg:\ . — 2.2 : , » - 9.4
5. Marital Status T RO N=2516 . . - Nel16
Single * - g2 735
Married . : " 135 . 23.4
- Separated/Divorced % - . \ 1.3 7 3.4 .
6. Place where respondent lived - _ - .\ I
“most of his/her'life = . ( o 0N=2825 st 0 N=NTT
Farm/ranch - 198 - 427 ,
i _ Open country " - ‘ : - 8.4 . , 15.4 - o
e - Small town . - . 13.0 .. . 17.1
- . City, 10,000~ 49, 999 . 20.9 " 13.7 - } ‘
~ Metro i < T 37.2 R R 0 | \

I . . g L o : - ) ) - ., S

= 7. Place where reSpondent's ‘ . | - o L

S father was raised : N=2505 N7

Farm/ranch ' 334 . 55.6 -
.-Open country” 10.7 ) nx '
Small town A _ ’ - 19.3. ¢ - 19.7
City, 10, 000 49 999 - 14.3 - 9.4
Metro -~ 223 4.3
Bl T (conf{nyed) _ N S

14



O ‘*Ingludes don't know.
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-t P T : v b . “, e 0y v
. r- Teble 1. .(Contmued)} c\enerarbakkgroun‘ characteristias of' Yeh's,.ponant\s. o
’ ‘, " .v —; : ' » "\ = _y ’ = b B . ' / ‘T'
e R N ' . AT . Murray
' ; . . L 1862 Schooﬂs State Un1versit_y )
* o x . R N\ X \ \\ KD
8 Place where responden\t*s o . ' ,
¢« . mother .was raised . Lo ~ N—2487 ~. NZ115,
) ! ; N { L ) ,' N _.2( .
/. Farm/rans)h 2 / 2617 .. ' -#4.’3 . "y
. Open country o 6.5
. a1t toan e e 2% .0
o ity, 1y,000-49,399 L/ o A
S - Metro L 7“ _ ]'0 2 7.0 - .
9. Parent'_s cb\r‘ent r'esidehc'e' f L 'VN"—"25;1..8; . N=117
| Farm- . . 24.6 T 56.4
, Non farm _ e e B - 43.6
10. Paren'ts farmmg slta«tus | . N= 907 ‘. N=T73 “‘Q )
Full-time farmers . 33.3 . » 39;7
"y Part-time farmers ) . 48.4 42.5
Non- farmers -~ - 18.3 0 - (’ 17.8
T Parents average yearly 1ncome\ o - N=2215" ‘ N='107:
Less than $10,000 - : 'x 10.0 ) )17 7
$10,000 .to $14,999 - 16.4 S 25.2° -
, . $15,000™to $19,999 . - 16.4 - 18.7 '
$20,000 to $49,999 - - 47.8 " 13.1
: $50,000 and over 9.4. 9.3 _
.1,2. Father's educational ;ﬁtta.i'nmen't\ > . N=2491\ . N=115 -
. ) ' Less than-12 yrs. oy - 12.2 2.5 &
fe - B _ High School graduate A 30,4 | -
o .Post-secondary training LA 218 '20.10
: College graduate .9 13,0
. Graduate work oSt 750 | -
13. I"-:Mothérr S e.duc‘a.tion\al'attaihvment.. | N=2477 | /('—_‘- N=116 o .
. Less, than 12 yrs. .- o "8-.2v.. 17.2 o,
2 High School graduate f : 33.2 . 40.5 o .
Post-secondary training " ) .. 28.8 - 24.1 : -8
College graduate - - | o 2hA o y 8.6 @ 5
. Graduate work = 7 9.5 '
. o L 1 8 7 -
S 14 Re§pondent s pq11t1ca1 or1entat1on v N=2816 N=103 ”‘@/ '
. \_) . . > .
’ Conservatwe ” ooy 31 23.3 '
. Moderate _ W - " 55,3 '
. Liberal - 2 . 214 -
= (cont'.nuedf-' ) I '—"' -



v
»
K4

.t L

-

\/

/.,..- ] - . " . . . ..4‘ ..vn." . .
~  Table, 1. (Continued) ,General backgr_o,un‘d /characterqsh_c;s%f respondents

-
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. (Er Py ~ : ‘ X : ‘W 7__/' - »I_\ \ - - ‘\’ . :
o | SRR : - . AL - - Murray '
v o s ) : 1862 Schools. , State University . , -
e - cT o R
15.  Father's, politiga’ orientation N=2384 e N= 96?’f o
g w e § .._co-.s-erviat_iv"ef i ‘ .5‘6.0 * " . ‘\ . .5].0 . - e "
' T , Mogérate NS c37.0, e b _33.6* \ m
e ' Liberal L. 7.0 o 9.4 = -7
N e T iy o o S 4
16 Mother's political orientation | N'—'€39.7‘/ -« N=96
ey - . . ) B ». .. .v , ) ‘ I
Conservative _ . - 50.6 - 39.6 3
- ModeFate B 40.6 2 ¢ 47.9% ,
= Libera] oo v 8.8, 12,5 e
. -S . . [ | - .
N -4',\ -,
~ *Includes don't know. ~
| . " i
. . | ?
- ;: , | \ .
SIS A} K
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E Table 2. High School background characteristics of r (Percentages)

o R ) - ST AN ' ', Murray

. . R - 1862 Sdhoo1s . State Uniyersity
_ 1. High School GPA - .y Ne2535 . N=116

e -0 - i : . ol ! . ) T .

N : T e 27.4 ~ -, 17.2

cee s b Q\EL, A N 54 .1 ' : -60.3
: .~ Cor, below \ : . e & h Fo
~ \ F2 ‘@ ‘ - L
.20 Were dgriculture courses offer- - . ! »
» 7+~ ed in respondent{s high school? - ' * N=2505 .. N=115
, _ o A }A R
o Yes X L - T47.67 .. Tr660T
. wNo | " . e T 083 ‘ - 33.9°
T ] e T R _ ; .
. -8 > Did respondent také any agri-- ’ Y. S
-culture courses-in h1gh school?, , ~ "= N=2493, -\ N=116
o - Y &\' . . J- . : : ) . . : .
: Yes S L 23,2 : 45.7 ..
o N0 T | . 76.8 ‘ - 54.3
4. Were home economics courses . I o Lo l
~offered in respof 's high ST o .
school? ~ | . o T 77 N=2494 _ N=114
o ves/ ‘& 90.3 - C o7
‘ No _ . L - 7.6 - 2.6
5 .Did respondent take any home . <
.. economics courSec in high . . : _
d school? , . N=2488 - N=115
<~ Yes R I . 20:0
’ ' No - i _ 82.4 . - . 80.0
6. Did one course in‘high‘schoo1,;- ¢ R . |
’ more than any other course, in-.’ : .
.~ fluence respondentls decision to . - -
\$ - major in agriculture or home o ) , v
- r economics? ) ) O N=2531 - T N=317
C Yes . L 23.6 . 30.8
‘ No - - 7 768 - T 69.2
. 7. ~If "yes", was this course 1in N= 579 - N= 36
-Agriculture. SRR ' 36.1 - 86.1 A
Home Economics - -t s -
- Biological Sciences - 54.8 o . 8.3
- Physical Science o e .- . -
. Otper v o - 9. 2. 5.6
~ . (continued) = ~ :/- - |

L |
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Jable 2.  (Continuéd) ’High'Schdo]_backgrond cb‘éracteristics of _re'sponde@s
S R 1) Murray - _ .
o N L 1862 Schools - State-Yniversity
B "High school activities in . o | '
which respendent particir: | ¢
Athletic teams . N=2459 40.-9\", o N=110 . 56.4 (\l.]
M . 7 N : . - o co S - . .
) Intramurals . P N=2147  4D.47 CN= 977, 633
" {TheerTeading e ‘Ne2053 0 1790 T N=gRl 337
’ k " Debate, Drama, Chorus, ' -t , | o
* Band o N=2100 .  34.2 N=983 , 301
* Hobby clubs N=2067 . 21.2 N= 87\ 172
X 7 ) ) % “ . [ c . .
Honorary clubs . N=2160- - - 33.3 N= 92" 27.2
- Newspaper/yearbook N=2125 - 20.4 N= 93 2044
Subject matter clubs ©  Ne2157  36.7 NeOol'  27.5
Student Government Ne2167°  20.3 N 96  17.7
4en #=2089  12.0 N= 89 202 .
FFA’ NR2071 T 9.0 N=97 165
LoFHA N=1937 3.9 N=81 8.2 .
Other Vocational clubs ‘N=2004 10.5 N="93 12:9
— — —n
. . 1,
k. [ -
. . : I
I . . »
‘ ] ) ‘ A h
. . ’
. . .?‘ i .“
\ e .,
% “
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- Table 3. Agrieultural and non-agricultural work experiences.of respondents {Percéntages)

\

. ',,-' [\

el & " : N : 1 .
h,ot "n.ly

N N 662 Schools _ State University

Type'Hi(work:g;perience - -

4 .
. . 'd . X P o .
: “Fafms or ranch werk B : - ' . .
. on home farm e(\\\d . - N=23b3 - 47.0 . N=111 73.9
. ' | TR I T . A o
Farm ranch wqrk else- . ~ N !

/vhere & a hired employee - . N=2285 - 47.2 " N=l10 70.0  *
oL Mier agricu]iure-re]atéq‘. S B |

' work .=,

) N=2263 . 's8.2 w10 05

Home economics related work b
.as a hired employee = _ N=2089 - 5.1 N= 99 6.1

Other work experiences =~ .  N=238] 88.2" ”_N=109 . 8.7, U

-~
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“ ¢ .
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ﬁi Table 4.; Péop]e'deemed "very inffﬁenti'l” v of "some inf -

17 -

. Major. " (Percentages)

 respo

0S¢

D . v
"Tege

e — S —_— il
| o | ./,r’A]l 1862 Schoo?s :. " o Muf}éy'§+ate Univefsity 
' o ery S “sTotal Very Some ./ Total
= o | _gflggg;lgl + Inflyence = Influence . Influent\%I + Inf]ueng' : Inflﬁenqg‘
L o Y n i‘z—‘ @4 M2t mo L omd
Rt Y ol T B C 6.5, an n3 - 60.5
ot | b s .'1’6.1 I Nwz 69 me By
St v ‘é.o 5, \.71;6)5 R I[3'_’.8'_" ge e
Offer relative - w15 e g 108 "5.6"" RN
High Shorl friend " "peatis, F 4y B A = Y R TR
* igh Schoo] comselr s ne 62 K0 3 o 15 g
;/:Codgty Exten;ibn Agent . N=2410 kar 23 ‘7:6' - 9;9v. N=109;“° 1.3 | ']i.9' _Q?Q,Z :
vdcgtianamg. techet AN 65, s NS s XY -
 Horle Economics teacher * <230 ‘JO.S S 2.4 CNE106 0.0 0.9. 0.9
' -Other teacher or‘ ¢ “~“ - ‘- : f ‘ _ |
principl” RADCST e A8 TRl 38 M0 o
'Mol%ege friend [ ST us 'N=106""6.6‘ I YRRY
Co]lege teacher or o R - X o < | e' o L i
addsor e ZNE S L A
,Former._st.gdent o W ey I N R
Dean or Asso;zate Dean of < o . o | ; -f,
Ag. or Home econonncs N N2396 B L A A K Y I 6.8
: Vetermaman‘ | '-«N=?417 ST TR 21,8' 676 B2 |
‘.mergyman S T T AR R R

i
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nt/ﬁ some mportance’ in choosing respondent's present major. (Percentages!

e,

s

) . .
[
i 4
S
: "

o fle“sz's}:h‘ooﬁls'f"' -

|

e et e i

g u "'-'~Mu“rray State University -

R o . Veey Some o Tetal A Ny Sone To*ﬁ
'T'hings -Deemed In}portant . Important + Importance : Im}mrtance " Inportant + Impopténce = Importance
3 'Scholarsmp and/or R ' Ry '_ ST \)’;‘/ L . -
,,f',‘fmanmaT ass1stance,g N=2398‘ *10.6. 17.2 N=105 - ~"5.7 LA\ RY/L
L AN SR T
T prepare forécareer '\N 2430 725 /N y 9.6 . N9 - 752 165 9147% ,
AT help otters L0 L 3, 271»' WA R4 N 28 9 i « 6.6 "
4 preference of country B | "Q L L | o Yy
life'to c1tyhfe .;«=2410.47‘;4. CUBY O 6 ke .0 T W e
. N A L " R '\,E" ' ; ,. ‘ o - %
'Successful pnor expem s \ ) b f SRR . .'
o ogaltee 2wl 93 A1 BEwE A e n
Succe.s\Tu] prior expem-_' B U DR N A
- ence in home economics A\ M2 0.7 - Ry T 0.0 PR R N .
W Friends vere in th1s LT | L
. major 2391 2.6 - 139 N&104 . 73.8 25.0 28.8
My fanfly thought 1t - BT (W : L
would bebest k3 24 16 W 28 B0 B
 High schoo! teacher or . " IR | IR
advisor suggested it, B x| S | N A 3.7 15.0 18.7
.Co]lege teacher or o 3 L S |
| adeor suggested it M2 4T 15.2 9.9, M08 &g 184 B3
' ‘Hadacours elated to*: - " L - ;
 this i Mgﬁ\}oo] S RBTB8 B4 ¢ 92 W 179 19 %
. ‘ - ‘ P . . Vo e ‘ : ) Q
| "Had 2 course. related o - L L/ o e o
. this in collefge N=2379 1.9 19.5" 3.4 . N=106 cRe 208 S N )
\Chance t nake btter grades N-23‘65 28BS 64 W0 56 M3 ®
V‘It would 1nsureagood income N2381 51 e B 5687 ¢ NI06 e ,"45“.3-' 66
*-Mn» . oW R385 R ORI 00, B




» Tab]e~6 Membersh1p in agr1cu1ture or home aconomics. re]ated organ1zat1ons ;
L while at col]ege (Percenta(g\~ s). : - L -
_ . .

o . .
. s .

>
LR

Y\\ . ’ S ,' 1862 SCh°°1S< T ~ State University - |

Department clubs - - N=2309- 39.8°. - Nepod | 389 .
Jud.gmg teams ""!‘;_ B Nep269. .. 12.8 N 24.3

(

~

o Honor Frafern1t1es/so>or1t1es A= 2255;' 171 o N=IQ N 9.9
-.,'._"C011e9e~4—H/FFA/FH& P - I W S o o
?tudent agr1cu1ture or \.f e "_J, . :".Ja ?1;'. R _';‘ - .f
. Home econom1cs tounc11‘., S ~MN—222q _ %:8 g N= 89 ~e ;?.1"

| Soc1a1 fratern1t1es/soror1t1es f, ) N=2267" 215,6' o N=99 2573 .-
.Pro?\§s1bna1 soc1et1es/assoc1at1onsi' .i»N%ZZQZ_ - 26,3 " :';ALN=1OO_e"’i_fS.O;

At .v e ) B ; . . . " .v‘

:' ) N N . '. | . : -,.. -
- \:. e R T

s .Table 7 P051t1on asva 1eader or off1cer in agr1cu1ture or home econom1cs reTated ,
T drgan1zat1ons wh11e in college. (Percentages) . v o
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\<75f*_ T A AT Murrayi |
N e T LT T e . 1862 , . ‘
B REREE e o . Schools 3 State Un1vers1tx

-'f-:'_‘_bep'a'r{ment_‘iai E.Tu_bg o e 3. 3 S oN=3 47..1\
‘Judging teams e o o N= 27 50 7 N-18 . 389 .

'; 'f,Honors fratern1t1es/soror1t1es I N#.2§4_~s~ 422,9_e-kph :: N;'_S; f‘:'25.b"'.

| .‘.-jCongge 4—H/EFA_/FHAu‘ R N 156 - 55.1 N- '1'7_’. _ R R R
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= Home economics-coupcil - T ... N=100 - 40.0 . o N= b 66.7. . -

I.V'SOC1a1 fratern1t1es/soror1t1es f 7§‘Y" N= zgj 61,9 f;;i J CN= é%'i._ 75.0° e
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*__Table'8. Sources of funds.for é'oH'é"g'.é education (Percentage's)*"
I A I ‘ : o ‘ ' ) ' . .
’ R S ’ AH - / S Murray;vr .
o - - - 1862 Schools ‘ State University :
_/Q/;molarshvps R : S N2 267 _' CN=L05 -41.9
CuE . s 49

Studen‘floans or. grants L N 2318 ’
wn Savmgs TR .»N=2370 755 N=T08 7*-, 83.3 . .

\ \. -‘ - B ’ - . .o - b" . » .
tPart time work whﬂe at coHe’be' o N 2356 - 54,7 - NL109 . 60.6
& Pdrents’ “-’.-::' i ..'_‘, R 2412 oosals /N—/QG\/H 7

- | | /16.7 _-

% Veferans benefits. o ,,_N=2v29‘8.-_ 8.0 ¢ Nel02 |
V.f,\.v'___'~'5pouse oty T er L n=2288 1006 - - # NS00, 10,0 Y

Other re]atwe or. fr1ends ’3‘_. S “N=2291% . 9.9 - - - “N=]Q] S L
St . . X . IR o o . po ke . . »

“Summer job - - . B e T CN=2373 . ;78,2 C 0 oN=109 .79.8’7' .
Other IR S NA1369 0 134 e . N=B0 21,7
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Qu1t school before .
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Comp]ete work for a
..baﬁhe1or S degree v o

- -;7\Comp1ete program for . _ o . ;:

-a master's-cegree = . - -

_Professioan'degree'J

-

’ :4Comp1ete program, for v o R e

2 -doctoral degree ol
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o Percent expecttng to
- rematn in an /agriculture '
* or home ecoromfts re1ated
-;concentrat1cn :

*N=1ésd,'

.. 1862 Schools

,
% N - N=
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Murray " 4
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N=115
e
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" Table 10, EdqcétiohaT expecfations (Percentages)
| A1l Murray ¢ _
1862 Schools State University
v N¥2443 N=113
Quit school before = .
bachelor's degree 2.9 7 8.0
Complete work for , 1
a bachelor's degree. - 57.1 “ »43.4
Complete program for -
~a master's degree 21.7 35.4
‘“ “Professional degree 13.3 13.3
pbmpiete program for . :
7 a doctoral degree 5.0 0.0
| \ | )
v

A
-3



‘Table 1. Farmin?/p1£ns'and'residéﬁtiqi preféregce (Peréentades)

-

3

i

u\ — —

. AnS |
1862 Schools .
- -

Expoctat1on of 1nher1t1ng

No

Residential preference = .

T

N t’Farm/fahchfF*""

»

Open/Euuﬂtry :
Sm@l] town (unégér*,‘w } ;

a farm or ranch . N=2492
.:Definite]yuéxpect‘té\\ 15.9

Soﬁe possibi]ity of ite T QJ.S
Definitely won't . . 51.8

i A]ready inherited one | . 0.7

.“Expectat1on of own1ng~a : : o

farm or ranch  ° _ N=2472
Yes, own_alﬁ;eﬂ‘ - .0 29.4

Yes, awn with ;thevs R 17.9

.7*

Murray
State University

N=115
24.3

33.9-

40.9

“0:9°
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10 000)
City. 10,000 49,999
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Table 12. ing:dme e'xpec'tat_ion on respondents' first job V(Per‘centages)' | )
. AN % Murray
o 1862 Schools ~ State University
. N=2384 _ N=111
Under $10,000 6.7 . 7 38.8
$10,000 - 14,999 51.7 . 50.4
H . ‘ ~
$15,000 - 19,999 ; 7.6 6.3
$20,000 and over ~4.0 ‘ 5.4
(. . .
g ¢
>F
N )
. / | 0
. “
) f
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. Table 13. %MMMWMMoummmuwmmshms(%mﬂ%M@ywww"
N

{

or "agreeing")

v o v e s 4 —— - -{ i S S %‘_ ——
R 1] 1862,Schools - Murray State University *
Ly, * ‘ . ' -
g A . Strongl; . Tolal Strongly Total
- Agree  + Agree = Agregient Agree + Agree = Agreenent
e mmnmcMMmammwemmwmd - ‘ \
© with-getting a hushand than with | 4 | ' ;
- preparing for a career, a - N=2487 R 17.3 20,2 N5 26 139 ' 165
: ' . . / ) ' ' . 2 . ¢
. The hushand and wife should be ) L \ 0
- equal partners in the marriage. N=2498 53.4 36.8 1:30.2 T B3 ARG g5
' ‘ S ' S o " oA ! &
- 3. Tt s alright for'a woman to wirk ~\» '
but her'real fulfillnent in 1ife | | Sy
' -omes with motherhood., Coo Ny 107 29 BE NS 165 33 4.8
// A& woman who does the same work as , "t L | - . :
© o am SHIG receive the sane goy. M52 B9.6 %9 955 W5 804 452 g5
| ,%; [ would feel uncomfortable ifmy . ' //" \ ! ' -
-, supervisor at vork vere a woman, - Ke2502 5.6 ¢ 12.0 6 kTS R 130 18.2
6. Honen Jtfe capablé of performing
o 3peRil as men at work outside o ‘ o
Cocthehore. T 88 38 W6 610 N 1 N6 58
7. It's'aleight for women to work ¢ N
full-tine even though their | o . B ,
. children are in school o N=499 220 3T W99 NS N C W8 46T
8:. “ost agr1cultura1 otcupat1ons s : | . - ,

. a_are unsu1ted for women. CNRB00 34 00 B5 KNS 50 0.9 2.0,
9, ,Homen shodﬁd work fu1]-t1mev S ’ . | | . o
~ only, before they have children. - ° 2090 61 19.6. 5.7 W4 88 58 ug

— ; = -
¥ . ' '
) NN : -
W - 4
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' TabTe- 14, - Selected attitudes of respondents on ecological issues.. (Perce?j,"stnnngly agreeing” or "agreeing,")

N\ _ e
' ~ | :
- L A11 1862 Schools . Murray State University
o A -
e Strongly Total Strongly Tota]
Agree t Agree = greemen Agree  + Agree = Agreement
I, The government should be ible to '. A o |
force farmers to adopt soil cons ; ”
~ servation practices |f they have R - IR |
- erosion problems, R 1800 B3 B3 WS 4 296 470
2. Greater regulation is needed on ’ ‘
- the use of chemicals in agricu)- , ‘ :
ture - IR N=2490 ‘59.6 C %4 5007 NS 74 w00 514
3.-'Econom1c progress that results | ; g ;
| 1n he-destruction of places s | .
of ntural beauty needs to be R ‘" | S . | ,
'stopped Co NN B3 20 WS gt R 360 685
4, Strip mnnsng coal to provide B | S R
- energy for our country is more |
important than keeping the
- countryside in its natural - o | o -
condition. o N=2480 . 21 123 B O % B I
) 7
?: P
s Sh ‘
, j Yoo U ; ‘
s{ - a t :4;3
Coa
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- Table 19 Respondents' gerception about the 'fig]d-of agricilture (Percentages). .. .. . 0 |
AT1 1862 Schools + Murray State University
. ‘ _‘ ’ \ l | ' I \
Strongl y Total - Strongly Total
| o hgree + Agree = Agreement, . Agree + Agree = Agreenent
‘1. There are good. career opportumhes | ' B , 3
in Mriculture, * M40 404 46.5( 6.9 NN 665 RNV
2. Wost wor'k in agricuTture ca‘n”bé o |
done by people with Tittle o - . e
Cedestion. M6 120 T 139 kNS 26 96 122
3/r1cu1ture is.a declining - SIS ' , L I
- industry. | S NN 30 51 B NS U35 35 - 70
L__,,‘ | , /\\ h | § ¥
f : - ( “ .
. / . ‘ vy eu"‘
.' r‘h
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Table 16. YRespondents' perception ébout agricu1ture,sfudénts’(Percehtagqi}
Al Murray
1862 Schools State University
. 1. Agrfculture students are sure N=2435 O ON=T14
S ..~ ,of what they want to do in .
, ¢ Tife = ; ,
' “More thah.non-ag. studeﬁts 42.5: 55.8
- Same as non-ag.,studenté 55.0i "43.4
| Less than‘non-ag,'étudenté 2.5 0.9
§2, Agr1cu1ture studehts-a;e _
interested in competing for N :
h1gh grades N=2438 N=111
More than non-ag. students 7.1 . 6.2
Same ‘as non-ag. students 73.8 71.9
° -ess than non-ag. students 19.2 21.9

-3. Agriculture students are - _

. - interested "in classical music ‘ : '
D "and good 11teratu(9 N=2418 o N=114 .
RN : }MQﬁe thaq non-ag. students. - 2.9 - 3.5
. Same as non-ag; stud?nts 46.9 42.1
]_, . ) Less than nbn-ag. students - .50.2 o 54.4 ‘
. s 4. Agriculture §tudent§ are

friendly and Qslgfu] to ‘
- other people N=2431 N=113
s \»;aMoré than non-ag. students ' 55.0 67.3
o Same as nonFag; students 43.2 31.0
T~ - Less than non<ag. students 1.8 1.7
fS.vagr1cu1ture students are
willing to accept new and : : ,
- unusal fideas N=2420 N=113
,\Mdre than nori-ag. students ©16.0 ” 24.8
B :
Same -as non-ag. students 66.7 ' 62_,8i
Less than hoq-ag. students 17.3 o 12.4.
- ' B S .
o - AN {continued)
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,  Table 16.° (éontinued)?“Respondents' perception about agricqlture stUdents:(Percentaées)

K

A1l ~' h Murray

1862 School's - - State Universl¥y .
. : ) ) .
6. Agr1cu1ture'students are
- interested in making a]ot _ L
- 'of money i v N=2432 N=112 '
More thanlnonjag. students L - 5.7 . 10.7
; Same as non-ag. stddents . ‘ 69l? . , 77,7
Less than non- ag. students_ L, 24,6 L 116
7. jAgr1cu1ture students are . , '_ -
tolerant of people who : , ’
-come from a different \ ' . ’ .
- background ‘ . N=2432 C soN=N3
More than non-ag. students - 19,8 R ) . 25.7 E
2 . : R . ‘ . :,,. ;
" Same as non-ag. students , . 992 . | 56.6
Less than nOnLag;éstudentsv T‘ 21.0 '_f s 17.7°
" 8. Agriculture students are k\\ ¢ e T
. " seriously’concerned about . v o
o ~ the state of the nation and - oL, ’
o ' of the world . . Lo R O N=2440 : " N=114
- More than non-ag. students L 29 1 . S 34.2
\ Same as non-ag. students ! 62 ] |  56.].
. . : , cat oo
. Less than.non-ag. students - «8.8 . 9.7
9. Agriculture students are . o o
interested in having.a ‘ ) o - :
good time at college : - N=2R32 S : N=114
- . More than non-ag. students ,103Q\ . 8.8: o
o . Same as pon-ag. students | 81.6 | 85.1
Le§§’than non-ag. studenfs i 7.5 ‘ﬁ.‘ 6f1
’7 —_ _— —— i e i m——— e —m _z —_—
R B ‘
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